
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 L.D. 2387 

2 (Filing No. S-S37 

3 STA'I'E OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 l13TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT A" to H.P. 1741, L.D. 2387, 
8 "RESOLVE, Creating the Commission on Marine Research." 

9 Amend the resolve by striking out everything after 
10 the 7th paragraph after the title and before the 
11 emergency clause and inserting in its place the 
12 following: 

13 'Appropriation. Resolved: That the following 
14 funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry 
15 out the purposes of this resolve. 

16 1988-89 

17 LEGISLATURE --._-_ .. 
18 Study Commission - Funding 

19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Provides funds for per 
diem and other related 
expenses for a 
legislative study on 
marine research. I 

Page l-LR5759 

$1,650 
4,150 

$5,800 



SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1741, L.D. 2387 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

STAT~MCNT OF FACT 

Thl:; amO"l<lll1C'nt provide:; that 
und,~rtak(~n a:; one authorized 
Council. 

th, .. 
by 

(Sen. PEARSON)~ 1L C 1rY, 
SPONSORED BY :..c~ ~'l5 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

stlldy sha II bp 
the Legislatlve 

5759042088 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(04/21/88) (Fi I ing No. S-537 ) 

Page 2-LR5759 




