## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2387
2	(Filing No. S-537 )
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5 6	SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8	SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1741, L.D. 2387, "RESOLVE, Creating the Commission on Marine Research."
9 10	Amend the resolve by striking out everything after
11	the 7th paragraph after the title and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place the
12	following:
13 14	'Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry
15	out the purposes of this resolve.
16	1988-89
17	LEGISLATURE
18	Study Commission - Funding
19	Personal Services \$1,650
20 21	All Other 4,150
22	Total \$5,800
23 24	Provides funds for per diem and other related
25	expenses for a
26 27	legislative study on marine research.'

## SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1741, L.D. 2387

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4	This amendment provides that the study shall be undertaken as one authorized by the Legislative Council.
5	5759042088
6 7	(Sen. PEARSON)  SPONSORED BY:   Mychael Rallagy
8	COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (04/21/88) (Filing No. S-537)

Page 2-LR5759